

BURKMAN COURT WATERLINE REPLACEMENT
CITY OF WHEELING, WEST VIRGINIA
PROJECT NO.: 220042
BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 4, 2022

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	O'Brien's Rent-All & Sales, Inc.		The James White Construction Co.		Savage Construction	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Item Special - Mobilization	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	Item Special - Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,162.00	\$7,162.00
3	Item 639 - Construction Layout Stake	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00
4	Item Special - 6" Ductile Iron Pipe	35	LF	\$145.00	\$5,075.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$88.00	\$3,080.00
5	Item Special - 4" C900 DR 14 PVC Pipe	129	LF	\$60.00	\$7,740.00	\$60.00	\$7,740.00	\$90.00	\$11,610.00
6	Item Special - 6" C900 DR 14 PVC Pipe	1,685	LF	\$66.00	\$111,210.00	\$68.00	\$114,580.00	\$98.00	\$165,130.00
7	Item Special - 8" C900 DR 14 PVC Pipe	480	LF	\$70.00	\$33,600.00	\$88.00	\$42,240.00	\$117.00	\$56,160.00
8	Item Special - 1" Tap and Saddle	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
9	Item Special - 3/4" Tap and Saddle	57	EA	\$775.00	\$44,175.00	\$900.00	\$51,300.00	\$369.00	\$21,033.00
10	Item Special - Ductile Iron Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$12.50	\$12,500.00
11	Item Special - 8" HY-Max Coupling	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$585.00	\$585.00
12	Item Special - 6" HY-Max Coupling	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$499.00	\$1,497.00
13	Item Special - 2" Ball Valve	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,218.00	\$1,218.00
14	Item Special - 4" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve & Box	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,592.00	\$1,592.00
15	Item Special - 6" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve & Box	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,842.00	\$11,052.00
16	Item Special - 8" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve & Box	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,678.00	\$10,712.00
17	Item Special - 3/4" Type "K" Copper Pipe	740	LF	\$60.00	\$44,400.00	\$52.00	\$38,480.00	\$90.00	\$66,600.00
18	Item Special - 1" Type "K" Copper Pipe	20	LF	\$64.00	\$1,280.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
19	Item Special - Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$6,650.00	\$13,300.00
20	Item Special - Seeding and Mulching	165	SY	\$26.00	\$4,290.00	\$25.00	\$4,125.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00
21	Item Special - Tie-Ins	4	EA	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,520.00	\$10,080.00
22	Item Special - Water Main Test & Disinfection	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
23	Item Special - Audio Video Color Taping	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
24	Item Special - Pavement Replacement	1,019	SY	\$54.00	\$55,026.00	\$120.00	\$122,280.00	\$71.00	\$72,349.00
25	Item Special - Drive Replacement (Asphalt)	6	SY	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$98.00	\$588.00
26	Item Special - Drive Replacement (Concrete)	33	SY	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$130.00	\$4,290.00	\$138.00	\$4,554.00
27	Item Special - Sidewalk Replacement	25	SY	\$350.16	\$8,754.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$96.00	\$2,400.00
28	Item Special - HLBC Wearing Course	115	TON	\$240.00	\$27,600.00	\$180.00	\$20,700.00	\$515.00	\$59,225.00
TOTAL BID				\$458,500.00		\$498,425.00		\$556,907.00	